

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10(2)  
 Project Name: KEALIA POND

State: HI  
 County: MAUI  
 MAUI, HAWAII

Opened at: FHWA Hawaii Division Office  
 By: KaiNani Kraut  
 Date: 08/12/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 08/20/03

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Kiewit Pacific Company 1001 Kamokila Blvd., Suite 305 Kapolei, HI 96707	241,635.00	
Diversified Machinery, Inc. 77 Waiale Drive, Suite 102 Wailuku, HI 96793	300,615.00	
Central Construction, Inc. 353 Hanamau Street, Suite 2 Kahului, HI 96732	341,740.00	
Global Specialty Contractors 5 Sand Island Access Road Building 920, Box 15 Honolulu, HI 95519	394,005.00	
Goodfellow Bros., Inc. 381 Huku Li'i Place, Suite 202 Kihei, HI 96753	526,435.00	
Engineer's Estimate	358,175.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		4,660.00	4,660.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	ALL	0.00	0.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		5,880.00	5,880.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		2,350.00	2,350.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	400	3.00	1,200.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		7.00	2,800.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		12.00	4,800.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		7.50	3,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		10.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	1,600.00
15735	EACH	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	5	250.00	1,250.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		340.00	1,700.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		350.00	1,750.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		350.00	1,750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	375.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15802	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	Kiewit Pacific Company		ALL	12,800.00	12,800.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			24,750.00	24,750.00
	Central Construction, Inc.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			7,000.00	7,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			31,000.00	31,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
20101A	ACRE	CLEARING			
	Kiewit Pacific Company		0.5	6,200.00	3,100.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			21,800.00	10,900.00
	Central Construction, Inc.			10,000.00	5,000.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			10,000.00	5,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			24,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	350.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Kiewit Pacific Company		ALL	2,250.00	2,250.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			2,100.00	2,100.00
	Central Construction, Inc.			1,500.00	1,500.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			3,000.00	3,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			24,000.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Kiewit Pacific Company		505	1.00	505.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			3.00	1,515.00
	Central Construction, Inc.			3.00	1,515.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			6.00	3,030.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			8.00	4,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	10,100.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Kiewit Pacific Company		700	35.00	24,500.00
	Diversified Machinery, Inc.			34.00	23,800.00
	Central Construction, Inc.			68.00	47,600.00
	Global Specialty Contractors			70.00	49,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc.			57.00	39,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.00	9,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	5	230.00	1,150.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		870.00	4,350.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		900.00	4,500.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		150.00	750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		640.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	700.00
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	560	25.00	14,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		40.00	22,400.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		48.00	26,880.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		80.00	44,800.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		64.00	35,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	28,000.00
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	460	77.00	35,420.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		96.00	44,160.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		88.00	40,480.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		100.00	46,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		87.00	40,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	55,200.00
41101MB	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE MC-70			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	3	1,425.00	4,275.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		1,680.00	5,040.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		1,800.00	5,400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		1,600.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
41103	TON	BLOTTER			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	14	165.00	2,310.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		195.00	2,730.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		190.00	2,660.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		210.00	2,940.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		190.00	2,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	1	425.00	425.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		485.00	485.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		550.00	550.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		480.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60901L	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	440	18.00	7,920.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		35.00	15,400.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		25.00	11,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		38.00	16,720.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		45.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	22,000.00
60901N	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	925	22.00	20,350.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		35.00	32,375.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		26.00	24,050.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		40.00	37,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		46.00	42,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	55,500.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	2	120.00	240.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		140.00	280.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		90.00	180.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		625.00	1,250.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	250.00
60914A	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	40	75.00	3,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		98.00	3,920.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		45.00	1,800.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		160.00	6,400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		130.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DDAA	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A (STEEL POSTS)			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	240	22.00	5,280.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		24.00	5,760.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		25.00	6,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		90.00	21,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		23.00	5,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	12,000.00
61702TA	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT (ET - PLUS EXTRUDER TERMINAL)			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	2	3,400.00	6,800.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		3,700.00	7,400.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		3,900.00	7,800.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		9,000.00	18,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		3,600.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
61901FA	LNFT	FENCE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	150	4.00	600.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		11.00	1,650.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		17.00	2,550.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		5.00	750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		23.00	3,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	750.00
61902FB	EACH	GATE ROAD CLOSURE, DOUBLE			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	2	9,200.00	18,400.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		10,500.00	21,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		13,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	12,000.00
62201AC	HOURLY	DUMP TRUCK, 7-8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	80.00	800.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		109.00	1,090.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		148.00	1,480.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		175.00	1,750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		130.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CD	HOUR	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	210.00	2,100.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		117.00	1,170.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		148.00	1,480.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		200.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		260.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
62201DC	HOUR	BULLDOZER, D-5 , MIN.			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	180.00	1,800.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		175.00	1,750.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		148.00	1,480.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		190.00	1,900.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
62201LA	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, WITH 8 FOOT BLADE			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		127.00	1,270.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		195.00	1,950.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		200.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		260.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	100.00	1,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		57.00	570.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		80.00	800.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		90.00	900.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		114.00	1,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	300.00
63001	HOUR	HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		125.00	1,250.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	18	220.00	3,960.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		240.00	4,320.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		250.00	4,500.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		315.00	5,670.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		230.00	4,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	9,000.00
63403H	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	85	125.00	10,625.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		110.00	9,350.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		160.00	13,600.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		315.00	26,775.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		130.00	11,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	42,500.00
63405C	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE C			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	30	7.00	210.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		6.50	195.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		20.00	600.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		9.00	270.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		5.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	225.00
63405H	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE H			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	60	6.50	390.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		6.50	390.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		20.00	1,200.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		9.00	540.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		5.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	450.00
63406	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	225.00	2,250.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		350.00	3,500.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		150.00	1,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		110.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	225.00	2,250.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		50.00	500.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		90.00	900.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		2,800.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63506	EACH	CONE			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	50	50.00	2,500.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		30.00	1,500.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		12.00	600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		69.00	3,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,250.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	245	35.00	8,575.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		38.00	9,310.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		20.00	4,900.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		12.00	2,940.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		37.00	9,065.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,575.00
63508	EACH	DRUM			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	50	125.00	6,250.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		205.00	10,250.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		30.00	1,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		380.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	300	70.00	21,000.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		57.00	17,100.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		80.00	24,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		75.00	22,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		114.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/14/03

Schedule: X

Project No.: HI STP/PLH KEPO 10 (2)

Project Name: KEALIA POND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	10	75.00	750.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		60.00	600.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		45.00	450.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		190.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	300.00
63544	HOUR	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	80	30.00	2,400.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		30.00	2,400.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		40.00	3,200.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		75.00	6,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		51.00	4,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,800.00
63545	EACH	HIGH-LEVEL WARNING DEVICE (FLAG TREE)			
		Kiewit Pacific Company	2	250.00	500.00
		Diversified Machinery, Inc.		715.00	1,430.00
		Central Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		Global Specialty Contractors		60.00	120.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		13,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	100.00